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Field Reports of Bird sightings vy 9
Summer, 1996
Phil J. Walsh
Species Number Date Location/Notes
Common Loon 1 8 June in basic plumage. Rush Lake,
Palo Alto County
A. white pelican 23 8 June Rush Lake
Least bittern 1 8 June Rush Lake
Black-crowned night heron 2 8 June Rush Lake
Snow goose 2 8 June Rush Lake
Wood duck 33 10 June Errington Marsh
Green-winged teal 1 8 June Rush Lake
Northern pintail 2 9 June Ingham-High Wetland, Emmet
county
Northern shoveler 2 8 June Rush Lake
Redhead 19 9 June Ingham-High Wetland
Northern harrier 1 8 June grassland near Rush Lake,
Palo Alto county
Mississippi kite 2 2 June flyovers at 137 51st St.,
Des Moines
2 16 June mE
1 single birds seen from/near 51st St on
15,19, 22, 27, 30 June and 2, 7, 21, and
28 July.
1 single birds seen at Olivet Baptist Church,
Windsor Heights, on 29 June and 12 July.
Broad-winged hawk 1 15 June 137 51st St., Des Moines
1 16 June Greenwood Park, Des Moines
Gray partridge 2 8 June Burt Lake, Emmet County
White-rumped sandpiper 2 8 June mudflat, s.w. Palo Alto county
Ring-billed gull 3 8 June Palo Alto County
Black tern 7 8 June DU Marsh, Clay County
Willow flycatcher 1 8 June Virgin Lake, Palo Alto County
2 10 June Errington Marsh



Cliff swallow

Great-tailed grackle
Orchard oriole

Pine siskin

~50

11 June

8 June

9 June

9 June

3 June
4 June

Errington Marsh

colony on small bridge over
creek flowing into Rush Lake

Snake Creek Marsh
Ingham-High Wetland, Emmet Ct

137 51st St., Des Moines

single birds seenon 4, 5, 9, 11, 16, 17, 21,
and 22 June, all at feeder.



